STAATLICHE PORZELLAN-MANUFAKTUR MEISSEN GMBH

TALSTRASSE 9,

MEISSEN

01662 MEISSEN, GERMANY

eSta710

TELEPHONE
FAX
E-MAIL

INTERNET

SERVICE HOURS

DATE: 07/06/2022

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

CUSTOMER SERVICE

Talstrasse 9
01662 Meissen, Germany

+49 (0) 3521 - 46 86 00
+49 (0) 3521 - 46 86 600
service@meissen.com
www.meissen.com

Mo - Fr: 8 am -6 pm CET

Sa: 10 am -4 pm CET
Su: Closed
PAGE: | / 6

regarding ceramic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

We hereby declare that all ceramic articles in the “00 - New Cut-Out” shape of ware

decorated with any of the schemes listed in the appendix

meet the provisions of, variously, the German ordinance governing articles required for human needs,
Commission Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, European Directive 84/500/EEC inclusive of Directive
2005/31/EEC, and Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice in the

versions in force at the time of the exhibition.

Levels of lead and cadmium solubility are within the legally stipulated limits.

\

S

&

Dr Tillmann Blaschke

Managing Direct

or

STAATLICHE PORZELLAN-MANUFAKTUR MEISSEN GMBH
TALSTRABE 9, 01662 MEIBEN, DE

REGISTRY COURT DRESDEN
COMMERCIAL REGISTER NO 342

VAT ID NR DE 140598629

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
DR. TILLMANN BLASCHKE

CHAIRMAN OF THE SUPERVISORY BOARD
DR. TILMANN SCHWEISFURTH

TELEPHONE +49 (0) 3521/ 46 80
FAX +49 (0) 3521/ 46 88 00
WWW.MEISSEN.COM

COMN
SWIFT-BIC
IBAN DE76 850

IERZBANK AG
: DRESDEFF850
8 0000 0300 3504 OO

DEUTSCHE BANK AG
SWIFT-BIC DEUTDES8C
IBAN DE8O 8707 0000 0690 0690 00



MEISSEN

eSta7z10

PAGE:

List of all decorative schemes applied to this shape of ware that were tested for the release of lead and

cadmium by M.U.T. — Meillner Umwelttechnik GmbH:

Pattern Pattern name

010110 | Tiny Scattered Flowers, polychrome, gilt rim

019510 | Tiny Scattered Roses and Forget-Me-Not, polychrome, gilt rim
020110 | Rose centre, polychrome, gilt rim

020610 | Rose centre, yellow, gilt rim

020810 | Rose and Forget-Me-Not, centre, polychrome, gilt rim
020910 | Rose and Forget-Me-Not, centre, yellow, gilt rim

03a045 | “Plumeria” flower painting, polychrome, inscription on reverse, gilt, gilt rim
030110 | Flower 1 centre, polychrome, gilt rim

04c001 | Vintage Flower 2, centre, motif - Buttercup, gilt rim

04c002 | Vintage Flower 2, centre, motif - Dwarf Convolvulus, gilt rim
04c003 | Vintage Flower 2, Dogrose, gilt rim

04c004 | Vintage Flower 2, Violet, gilt rim

04c005 | Vintage Flower 2, Daffodil, gilt rim

04c006 | Vintage Flower 2, Tulip, gilt rim

040110 | Flower 2 centre, polychrome, gilt rim

050110 | Flower 2 off-centre, polychrome, gilt rim

059110 | Flower 2, off-centre, plain style, scattered, polychrome, gilt rim
06c001 | Vintage Flower 3, motif - Buttercup, gilt rim

06c002 | Vintage Flower 3, motif - Dwarf Convolvulus, gilt rim

06c005 | Vintage Flower Painting 3, Daffodil, gilt rim

06c006 | Vintage Flower 3, Tulip, gilt rim

06c009 | Vintage Flower 3, motif - Iris, gilt rim

060110 | Flower 3 centre, polychrome, gilt rim

2

/

6



MEISSEN

eSta7z10

PAGE: 3/ 6

060210 | Flower 3 centre, cobalt blue, gilt rim

070110 | Flower 3 off-centre, polychrome, gilt rim

080110 | Flower 4 centre, polychrome, gilt rim

100110 | Bouquet centre, polychrome, gilt rim

100823 | Bouquet centre, copper-green, gilt dentil border band, gilt rim

101470 | Bouquet centre, polychrome, royal blue glaze, 1 cartouche, gilt grotesque
cartouche, gilt rim

11a011 | Bouquet off-centre, polychrome, stripe in royal blue, monogram AB

130110 | Rose bouquet centre, polychrome, gilt rim

200110 | Bouquet, Early Style, polychrome with copper colours, gilt rim

200310 | Bouquet, Early Style, copper-green, gilt rim

200410 | Bouquet, Early Style, scale pattern, purple, inner gilt edging, gilt rim

229210 | Garland of Forget-Me-Nots, polychrome, gilt rim

233042 | New Flower Painting 1, off-centre, with gilt grasses, polychrome, gilt rim

233066 | Flower Painting with gilt grasses, motif: Iris, crossed swords in gilt

24c002 | Vintage Fruit Painting, motif - Vine, gilt rim

240210 | Fruit Painting, polychrome, gilt rim

26c003 | Vintage Bird Painting, Blue Tit, gilt rim

260110 | Bird and Insect Painting, plain, polychrome, gilt rim

265028 | Wild Game Painting after Ridinger, polychrome, gilt border band, gilt rim

309210 | Indianisch Painting 1, no border band, pale blue, gilt dots, gilt rim

309310 | Indianisch Painting 1, no border band, green, gilt dots, gilt rim

309410 | Indianisch Painting 1, no border band, purple, gilt dots, gilt rim

32a024 | Dragon, (3205_ ), red, gilt-shaded

320010 | Opulent Dragon, black, gilt-shaded, gilt rim

320110 | Opulent Dragon, polychrome, gilt-shaded, gilt rim

320310 | Opulent Dragon, green, gilt-shaded, gilt rim




MEISSEN

eSta7z10

PAGE: 4 / 6

320510 | Opulent Dragon, red, gilt-shaded, gilt rim

320610 | Opulent Dragon, yellow, gilt-shaded, gilt rim

321010 | Opulent Dragon, black, red and gilt-shaded, gilt rim

321310 | Opulent Dragon, green, red and gilt-shaded, gilt rim

321910 | Opulent Dragon, cobalt blue, red and gilt-shaded, gilt rim
330010 | Ming Dragon, opulent, black, no border band, gilt rim

330210 | Ming Dragon, opulent, pale blue, no border band, gilt rim
330310 | Ming Dragon, opulent, green, no border band, gilt rim

330410 | Ming Dragon, opulent, purple, no border band, gilt rim

330510 | Ming Dragon, opulent, red, no border band, gilt rim

330610 | Ming Dragon, opulent, yellow, no border band, gilt rim

330910 | Ming Dragon, opulent, cobalt blue, no border band, gilt rim
331310 | Ming Dragon, opulent, green, with border band, gilt rim
331710 | Ming Dragon, opulent, lilac, with border band, gilt rim

331910 | Ming Dragon, opulent, cobalt blue, with border band, gilt rim
332510 | Ming Dragon, plain, red, no border band, gilt rim

333510 | Ming Dragon, plain, red, with border band, gilt rim

333610 | Ming Dragon, plain, yellow, with border band, gilt rim

340010 | Indianisch Painting 2, with border band, black, gilt dots, gilt rim
340210 | Indianisch Painting 2 with border band, pale blue, gilt dots, gilt rim
340310 | Indianisch Painting 2 with border band, green, gilt dots, gilt rim
340410 | Indianisch Painting 2, with border band, purple, gilt dots, gilt rim
343010 | Indianisch Painting, black, gilt dots, gilt rim

343210 | Indianisch Painting, pale blue, gilt dots, gilt rim

343310 | Indianisch Painting, green, gilt dots, gilt rim

343410 | Indianisch Painting, purple, gilt dots, gilt rim

343510 | Indianisch Painting, red, gilt dots, gilt rim




MEISSEN

eSta7z10

PAGE: 5/ 6

34a035 | Flowers from Pattern 3481, gilt dots

348110 | Chinese Flower Painting 7, polychrome with copper colours, gilt rim

35a011 | Flowers from Pattern 3541, gilt dots

351510 | Indianisch Coral-Red Painting, red, gilt dots, gilt rim

352110 | Little Tea Table Pattern, polychrome, gilt-shaded, gilt rim

36a015 | Onion Pattern (overglaze), violet, logo in blue

363310 | Indianisch Flowering Spray, copper-green with red, gilt rim

373710 | Indianisch Flower Motif, plain, polychrome with copper colours, gilt rim

390310 | Wheatsheaf Pattern Painting 4, no border band, opulent, green, gilt dots, gilt rim

391110 | Wheatsheaf Pattern with border band, opulent, polychrome, gilt dots, gilt rim

39a024 | Butterfly detail from Pattern 3931, gilt dots

393110 | Chinese Butterfly, polychrome with copper colours, gilt rim

395110 | Indianisch Rock, Flower and Butterfly Painting after Haugk, polychrome with copper
colours, gilt rim

399210 | Indianisch Flower Painting 149, polychrome, with ear-of-corn border band,
polychrome, gilt rim

401110 | Yellow Tiger pattern, polychrome with copper colours, gilt rim

404110 | Flying Fox and Squirrel, polychrome with copper colours, gilt rim

405110 | Chinese Flower Painting 6, polychrome with copper colours, gilt rim

451110 | Indianisch Flower Painting, two-part, polychrome with copper colours, gilt rim

454110 | Indianisch Pheasant Pattern, polychrome with copper colours, gilt rim

462010 | Flowers from Pattern 4651, gilt dots

465110 | Indianisch Rock, Flower and Bird Painting 125, polychrome, gilt rim

466110 | Opulent Blue Lion, polychrome with copper colours, gilt rim

479110 | Indianisch Flower Painting after Palace Vase 2, no border band, plain, polychrome
with copper colours, gilt rim

486464 | Opulent Early Indianisch Purple Painting, no border band, gilt border band Nr. 111,
gilt rim




MEISSEN

eSta7z10

PAGE: 6 / 6

487110 | Indianisch Flower Painting in black, green and gold, gilt rim

570110 | Indianisch Painting, blue with copper colours with gilt-tooled bamboo, border band
in red and gold, gilt rim

596784 | Opulent Indianisch Painting with chrysanthemumes, prunus blossom and birds,
limited-edition number, gilt rim

71a130 | Chinese Signs of the Zodiac, Horse, year number as indicated

71a132 | Chinese Signs of the Zodiac, Cockerel, year number as indicated

714790 | Chinese Signs of the Zodiac, details of motif and year number in separate text

750210 | Bouquet, cobalt blue, gilt rim, aquatinta

750310 | Bouquet, cobalt blue, gilt grasses, gilt rim, aquatinta

750410 | Bouquet, slate-blue, gilt rim, aquatinta

80a037 | Onion Pattern ‘Style’, gilt-shaded, mixed fruit, polychrome, year mark 2010

800117 | Onion Pattern, cobalt blue, red and gilt-shaded, gilt rim




